WHEREAS, the Recipient is a Local Governmental Unit located in Wisconsin; 

WHEREAS, WEDC has determined that the Recipient is an eligible recipient of SAG 

Funds; and  

WHEREAS, in reliance upon the Application, WEDC has approved the Recipient for up 

to One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) in SAG Funds. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for valid consideration, the receipt of which is hereby 

acknowledged, and in consideration for the promises and covenants in this Agreement, WEDC 
and the Recipient agree as follows: 

1. Definitions. For purposes of this Agreement, the following terms have the following meanings:

[...]

(t) “WEDC” means the Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation, together with its 

successors and assigns. 

2. SAG Funds. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, Program 
Guidelines, and in Wisconsin law, WEDC shall provide to the Recipient a grant of up to One 
Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000), in SAG Funds. 

3. Recipient’s Obligations. The Recipient will: 

(a) Complete the Project as contemplated by the Application and in accordance with the 

terms of this Agreement.  

(b) Use SAG Funds and Matching Funds for Eligible Project Costs, incurred between the